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2025 SCEDULE AND RESULTS

2025 WINS LEADERS

Date
1/31
2/1
2/1
2/2
2/8
2/15
2/16
2/22
2/23
3/1
3/1
3/8
3/9
3/16
3/29
3/30
4/5
4/6
4/12
4/13
4/19
4/20

Opponent

Time/Result

at University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
at #11 Trinity University (Texas)

at Schreiner University

at Concordia University Texas

at Portland State University#
WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY (DH)
PACIFIC UNIVERSITY*

at Linfield University*

at George Fox University*
UNIVERSITY OF PUGET SOUND*
ALUNNI MATCH#
WHITWORTH UNIVERSITY*
WHITMAN COLLEGE*

at Pacific University*

LINFIELD UNIVERSITY*
GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY*
at University of Puget Sound*
BELLEVUE COLLEGE#

at Whitworth University*

at Whitman College*

Northwest Conference Tournament
Northwest Conference Tournament

*-Northwest Conference Match / #-Exhibition Match

W, 4-3

L, 1-6

W, 7-0

W, 7-0

L, 0-7
W,7-0/ W7-0
W, 5-2

W, 7-0

L, 1-6

W, 6-1
4:00 p.m.
W, 6-1

L, 2-5

L, 2-5
11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
Noon
2:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
TBA

TBA

LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE SINGLES GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY
Noah Sutin, 5 First Flight N/A
Joey Lyon, 6 Second Flight N/A
Matt Chio / Wade McDermott, 3 Third Flight N/A
Wade McDermott, 3 Fourth Flight N/A
Fourat, 2 Fifth Flight N/A
Arnav Bishnoi, 4 Sixth Flight N/A
DOUBLES
Kai Wills / Wade McDermott, 7 First Flight N/A
Joey Lyon / Noah Sutin, 8 Second Flight N/A
Spencer Loucks, 5 Third Flight N/A
_ 2025 NORTHWEST CONFERENCE
Standings Conf. Pct. Overall Pct. ACROSS THE NWC
1. Whitman College 8-0 1.000 9-10 474 Sunday, March 30, 2025
2. George Fox U. 7-1 .875 7-5 .583 Linfield at Puget Sound,*
3. Lewis & Clark 6-3 .667 9-4 .692 10am
4. Pacific University 5-3 625 57 417 Willamette at Whitworth”,
5. Whitworth University ~ 3-5 375 310 231 fam.
6.Linfield University 26 250 211 154 Pacific at Whitman,*
11
7.U.of PugetSound 27 222 28 200 am
*-Northwest Conference Match
8. Willamette University 0-8 .000 0-8 .000

BENNETT
GAZOR

LAST TIME OUT

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2025
PACIFIC 5, LEWIS & CLARK 2
Holce Tennis Courts - Forest Grove, Ore.

BOX SCORE

RECAP

WATCH YOUR PIONEERS LIVE ALL SEASON
ON NWCNETWORK.TV

LAST TIME AGAINST GEORGE FOX
SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2025
GEORGE FOX 6, LEWIS & CLARK 1
George Fox Multi-Use Facility - Newberg, Ore.

BOX SCORE

RECAP

DON'T FORGET TO FOLLOW
LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE ATHLETICS

FACEBOOK X
facebook.com/lcpioneers @LCPioneers

@ YouTube ‘@] INSTAGRAM
(@LCPioneers

youtube.com/Icpios



https://lcpioneers.com/sports/mens-tennis/stats/2024-25/pacific-university/boxscore/7186
https://lcpioneers.com/news/2025/3/17/mens-tennis-boxers-best-mens-tennis-in-5-2-battle.aspx
https://lcpioneers.com/sports/mens-tennis/stats/2024-25/george-fox-university/boxscore/7180
https://lcpioneers.com/news/2025/2/23/mens-tennis-mens-tennis-drops-6-1-road-match-to-defending-nwc-champ-bruins.aspx

WIS & CI.ARE COLL.I.ELGE

VS GEORGE FOX TTNIVERSITY

SUNDAY, MARCH 30, 2025 | L&C TENNIS DOME

LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE (9-4, 6-3 Northwest)

Name Ht. ClL Hometown / High School
Arnav Bishnoi 6-1 Fy. Chandigarh, India / Dayanand Anglo-Vedic Public
Matt Chio 5-8 Sr. Chino Hills, Calif. / Chino Hills
Landon Cronin 6-2 Jr. West Hollywood, Calif. / Weil Prep p N
QUICK FACTS
Max Furman 6-2 So. Portland, Ore. / Riverdale
Location: Portland, Ore.
Bridger Galyardt 6-3 So. Fort Collins, Colo. / Rocky Mountain Year Founded: 1867
Enroliment: 2,126
Bennett Gazor 6-1 Sr. Tiburon, Calif. / Dickinson College (NCAA DIII) President: Dr, Robin Holmes-Sullivan
Director of Physical Education and Athletics:
Charlie Kowatch 6-1 Fy. Brussels, Belgium Mark Pietrok
Nickname: Pioneers
Spencer Loucks 6-3 Jr. Vancouver, Wash. / Camas Colors: Orange, Black and White
. Affiliation: NCAA Division Il
Joey Lyon 6-2 So. LosAltos, Calif. / Los Altos Conference: Northwest
. Head Coach: Ji Ch 20th S
Wade McDermott 6-1 Jr. Santa Fe, N.M. / St. Michaels ea_ oach: Jimmy Chau ( eason)
Assistant Coaches: : Phalkun Mam,
Noah Sutin 6-1 So. San Antonio, Texas / Alamo Heights Kristian Peev, Rocky Campbell,
Brendan Barrows, Gordon Barrows,
Kai Wills 5-11 Jr. Benicia, Calif. / Benicia Pim Trouerbach
\_ J
GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY (7-5, 7-1 Northwest)
Name Ht. Cl. Hometown / High School
Ikuho Ebisu 5-11 Jr. Hashimoto, Wakayama Hatsushiba / Hashimoto
Luis Hernandez 5-6 Jr. Barquisimeto, Venezuela / Eastern Nazarene
e N
QUICK FACTS
Zach Moore 6-4 So. Turner, Ore./ Cascade Location: Newberg, Ore.
Year Founded: 1891
Enroliment: 4,324
Lars Schmassmann 6-4 Gr. Basel, Switzerland / WMS Reinach / Seattle President: Robin E. Baker
Athletic Director: Adam Puckett
Keita Shoji 5-8 Jr. Tokyo, Japan / Aioi Gakuin / Lane CC Nickname: Bruins
Colors: Old Gold and Navy Blue
Affiliation: NCAA Division llI
Joseph Vece 6-0 Jr. Dundee, Ore. / Newberg
Conference: Northwest
Head Coach: Mitchell Miyashiro (1st season)
Jackson Whittaker 6-0 Sr. Eugene, Ore. / Marist Catholic

(Assistant Coaches: Nanase Ebisu, Chris Lilley




