LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE VS. GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY SUNDAY, MARCH 30, 2025 | L&C TENNIS DOME

Date	Opponent	Time/Result	LEWIS & CLARK CO	LLEGE	SING	LES	GE	ORGE FOX UNIVERSITY
1/31	at University of Mary Hardin-Baylor	W, 4-3	Noah Sutin, 5		First F	liaht		N/A
2/1	at #11 Trinity University (Texas)	L, 1-6	Joey Lyon, 6		Second	U		N/A
2/1	at Schreiner University	W, 7-0	Matt Chio / Wade McDerm	ott 3	Third I	J		N/A
2/2	at Concordia University Texas	W, 7-0		ott, o		•		
2/8	at Portland State University#	L, 0-7	Wade McDermott, 3		Fourth	•		N/A
2/15	WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY (DH)	W, 7-0 / W 7-0	Four at, 2		Fifth F	U		N/A
2/16	PACIFIC UNIVERSITY*	W, 5-2	Arnav Bishnoi, 4		Sixth I	Flight		N/A
2/22	at Linfield University*	W, 7-0			DOUE	BLES		
2/23	at George Fox University*	L, 1-6	Kai Wills / Wade McDermo	ott, 7	First F	light		N/A
3/1	UNIVERSITY OF PUGET SOUND*	W, 6-1	Joey Lyon / Noah Sutin, 8		Second	Flight		N/A
3/1	ALUMNI MATCH#	4:00 p.m.	Spencer Loucks, 5		Third I	-light		N/A
3/8	WHITWORTH UNIVERSITY*	W, 6-1	2025 NORTHWEST CONFERENCE					
3/9	WHITMAN COLLEGE*	L, 2-5	Standings	Conf.	Pct.	Overall		
3/16	at Pacific University*	L, 2-5	A Multiple of Oalland	0.0	4 000	0.40	474	ACROSS THE NWC
3/29	LINFIELD UNIVERSITY*	11:00 a.m.	Whitman College	8-0	1.000	9-10	.474	Sunday, March 30, 2025
3/30	GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY*	11:00 a.m.	2. George Fox U.	7-1	.875	7-5	.583	Linfield at Puget Sound,*
4/5	at University of Puget Sound*	Noon	3. Lewis & Clark	6-3	.667	9-4	.692	10 am
4/6	BELLEVUE COLLEGE#	2:00 p.m.	J. Lewis & Clark	0-3	.007	J-4	.032	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4/12	at Whitworth University*	11:00 a.m.	4. Pacific University	5-3	.625	5-7	.4 <mark>1</mark> 7	Willamette at Whitworth*,
4/13	at Whitman College*	11:00 a.m.	5. Whitworth University	3-5	.375	3-10	.231	11 a.m.
4/19	Northwest Conference Tournament	TBA	1					Pacific at Whitman,*
4/20	Northwest Conference Tournament	TBA	6.Linfield University	2-6	.250	2-11	.154	ĺ
			7. U. of Puget Sound	2-7	.222	2-8	.200	11 am
*-Northw	rest Conference Match / #-Exhibition Match		8. Willamette University	0-8	.000	0-8	.000	*-Northwest Conference Match



2025 SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

LAST TIME OUT SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2025

PACIFIC 5, LEWIS & CLARK 2 Holce Tennis Courts - Forest Grove, Ore.

> BOX SCORE RECAP

LAST TIME AGAINST GEORGE FOX SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2025

GEORGE FOX 6, LEWIS & CLARK 1
George Fox Multi-Use Facility - Newberg, Ore.

BOX SCORE

RECAP

WATCH YOUR PIONEERS LIVE ALL SEASON ON NWCNETWORK.TV

2025 WINS LEADERS



DON'T FORGET TO FOLLOW LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE ATHLETICS









LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE

VS. GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY SUNDAY, MARCH 30, 2025 | L&C TENNIS DOME

LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE (9-4, 6-3 Northwest)

Name	Ht.	CI.	Hometown / High School
Arnav Bishnoi	6-1		Chandigarh, India / Dayanand Anglo-Vedic Public
Matt Chio	5-8	Sr.	Chino Hills, Calif. / Chino Hills
Landon Cronin	6-2	Jr.	West Hollywood, Calif. / Weil Prep
Max Furman	6-2	So.	Portland, Ore. / Riverdale
Bridger Galyardt	6-3	So.	Fort Collins, Colo. / Rocky Mountain
Bennett Gazor	6-1	Sr.	Tiburon, Calif. / Dickinson College (NCAA DIII)
Charlie Kowatch	6-1	Fy.	Brussels, Belgium
Spencer Loucks	6-3	Jr.	Vancouver, Wash. / Camas
Joey Lyon	6-2	So.	Los Altos, Calif. / Los Altos
Wade McDermott	6-1	Jr.	Santa Fe, N.M. / St. Michaels
Noah Sutin	6-1	So.	San Antonio, Texas / Alamo Heights
Kai Wills	5-11	Jr.	Benicia, Calif. / Benicia



QUICK FACTS

Location: Portland, Ore. Year Founded: 1867 Enrollment: 2,126

President: Dr, Robin Holmes-Sullivan
Director of Physical Education and Athletics:

Mark Pietrok

Nickname: Pioneers

Colors: Orange, Black and White Affiliation: NCAA Division III Conference: Northwest

Head Coach: Jimmy Chau (20th Season)
Assistant Coaches: : Phalkun Mam,
Kristian Peev, Rocky Campbell,
Brendan Barrows, Gordon Barrows,

Pim Trouerbach

GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY (7-5, 7-1 Northwest)

		•	•
Name	Ht.	Cl.	Hometown / High School
Ikuho Ebisu	5-11	Jr.	Hashimoto, Wakayama Hatsushiba / Hashimoto
Luis Hernandez	5-6	Jr.	Barquisimeto, Venezuela / Eastern Nazarene
Zach Moore	6-4	So.	Turner, Ore. / Cascade
Lars Schmassmann	6-4	Gr.	Basel, Switzerland / WMS Reinach / Seattle
Keita Shoji	5-8	Jr.	Tokyo, Japan / Aioi Gakuin / Lane CC
Joseph Vece	6-0	Jr.	Dundee, Ore. / Newberg
Jackson Whittaker	6-0	Sr.	Eugene, Ore. / Marist Catholic



QUICK FACTS

Location: Newberg, Ore.

Year Founded: 1891 Enrollment: 4,324

President: Robin E. Baker
Athletic Director: Adam Puckett

Nickname: Bruins

Colors: Old Gold and Navy Blue

Affiliation: NCAA Division III

Conference: Northwest

Head Coach: Mitchell Miyashiro (1st season)
Assistant Coaches: Nanase Ebisu, Chris Lilley